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Fall Economic Update

Today, INNOVATIVE is releasing results from the December Canada This Month study. This
online survey was in field from December 3™ to December 15 with a weighted sample
size of 2,000 Canadian residents. Detailed methodology is provided in the appendix.

This report covers Canadians reaction to the recent economic update presented by the
federal government. We find Canadians did not pay strong attention to the update, but
those who did had a negative reaction more often than a positive one.



Attention: Only 38% of Canadians say they have read, seen or heard

anything about the economic update

Have you read, seen or heard anything about the recent economic update that was presented in Parliament on Monday, November 30, 2020?
[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

Yes 38%
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Attention: Awareness is highest among CPC partisans at 47% and

lowest among unaligned voters at 24%

Have you read, seen or heard anything about the recent economic update that was presented in Parliament on Monday, November 30, 2020?

[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

Total
Region
BC
Alberta
Prairies
Ontario
Quebec
Atlantic
Party ID
Liberal
CPC
NDP
Green/Other

Unaligned

38%

38%
40%
34%
37%
39%

36%

41%
47%
33%
41%

24%

53%

50%
50%
55%
54%
52%
57%

51%
46%
52%
51%
63%

HYes HNo MDon'tknow

10%

12%
10%
10%
10%

9%
7%

8%
6%
14%
8%
14%
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Satisfaction: Respondents are split on whether they are satisfied (35%) °

or dissatisfied (39%); intensity of dissatisfaction is stronger

In general, how satisfied are you with the fall economic update?
[asked of those aware of budget: n=753]

Satisfied 35%

A

< 28%

Dissatisfied 39%

Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Neither Somewhat Very dissatisfied Don't know
dissatisfied
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Satisfaction: Satisfaction with the update is highest in BC, Ontario, and °

Atlantic Canada

In general, how satisfied are you with the fall economic update?
[asked of those aware of budget: n=753]

Total 6% 28% 23% 18% 22% 3%
Region
BC 8% 38% 15% 18% 19% 2%
Alberta [E3A4 24% 19% 18% 36% 19
Prairies 10% 14% 21% 20% 33% 3%
Ontario 9% 30% 23% 14% 20% 3%
Quebec [EJA 23% 30% 24% 17% 3%
Atlantic |34 40% 22% 11% 18% 5%
Party ID
Liberal 12% 47% 24% 10% 4% 4%
CPC |TA 8% 15% 23% 48% 29
NDP 732 41% 31% 16% 7% 3%
Green/Other iV 23% 26% 26% 20% 19
Unaligned |32 24% 27% 16% 23% 5%
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B Very satisfied B Somewhat satisfied B Neither = ® Somewhat dissatisfied M Very dissatisfied  ® Don't know



Impact: The plurality say the update made no difference (40%) while

another 38% say it left them feeling less favourable towards the gov’t

Did it leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable, a lot less favourable towards the federal

government?
[asked of those aware of budget: n=753]

o)
40% Less favourable:

38%

More favourable: Vs ~
21%

Much more Somewhat more No difference Somewhat less Much less Don't know
favourable favourable favourable favourable
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Impact: The impact is most negative in Alberta and the Prairies, and

most positive in BC and Ontario

Did it leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable, a lot less favourable towards the federal

government?
[asked of those aware of budget: n=753]

Total [EFA 16% 40% 15% 23% 1%
Region
BC 7% 23% 44% 10% 15% 18
Alberta 6% 14% 23% 20% 35% 2%
Prairies 7% 12% 34% 8% 38% 09
Ontario 6% 18% 40% 14% 21% 1%
Quebec P 10% 49% 16% 22% 19
Atlantic 732 18% 41% 16% 22% 1°
Party ID
Liberal 10% 28% 46% 10% 4% 1%
CPC EANTA 23% 20% 48% 19
NDP [EJA 27% 56% 9% 5% 19
Green/Other ¥4 10% 38% 18% 28% 19
Unaligned [EXZ3NA/) 51% 14% 24% 1%
B Much more favourable B Somewhat more favourable m Make no difference Ve

B Somewhat less favourable B Much less favourable m Don't know o’
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Personal Impact: Only 27% say the update will have a personal impact

on them; among those who do, 68% say the impact will be negative

Do you think your own personal situation will be directly impacted by [IF YES] Would that be a positive or a negative impact?
the new Liberal fall economic update? [asked of those who feel they would be impacted: n=547]
[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

Negative 68%
A

' N\
38%

Positive 19%
A

~

Very Somewhat Noimpact Somewhat Very Don’t know
B Yes ENo mDon'tknow positive positive negative  negative
impact impact impact impact
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Personal Impact: Nearly 4-in-10 Conservative partisans say the update

will have a negative impact on their personal situation

Do you think your own personal situation will be directly impacted by the new Liberal fall economic update? [IF YES] Would that be a positive or a

negative impact?
[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

Total 35% 38% 1%4% 3% 10% 8%
Region
BC 37% 39% 1%3% 2% 9% 7%
Alberta 31% 33% 1%4% 4% 12% 14%
Prairies 25% 43% 3% 4% 1% 13% 9%
Ontario 35% 36% 1% 4% 3% 11% 8%
Quebec 37% 40% 198% 3% 10% 6%
Atlantic 34% 45% 1% 6% 0% 7% FA
Party ID
Liberal 43% 34% 2% 7% 3% 8% 2%
CPC 27% 29% 298%2% 18% 20%
NDP 41% 37% 0%5% 3% 9% 5%
Green/Other 34% 35% 198% 6% 11% 9%
Unaligned 30% 54% 0¥&% 7% 6%
B No impact B Not sure an impact B Yes - very positive
B Yes - somewhat positive M Yes - neither M Yes - somewhat negative

®o°
M Yes - Very negative Yes - don't know enough to sa o’
ynee BN 10 53y ° INNOVATIVE
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Economic: One-in-three (34%) say the update will have a negative

impact on the economy

Do you think the fall economic update will have a positive or a negative impact on the economy?
[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

Negative impact: 329
34%
Positive impact: f ~
21%

Very positive impact Somewhat positive No impact Somewhat negative Very negative impact Don't know
impact impact
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Economic: More than 1-in-3 Liberal partisans say the economic update

will have a positive impact on the economy

@ Do you think the fall economic update will have a positive or a negative impact on the economy?

Total
Region
BC

Alberta

Prairies
Ontario
Quebec
Atlantic
Party ID
Liberal

CPC

NDP
Green/Other

Unaligned

%

2%

3%
2%
2%

R %

4%

)

%

2%

%

[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

19%

23%

14%
20%
21%
13%
22%

10%

11%

15%

31%
14%

27%

13%
12%

W Very positive impact

B Somewhat negative impact B Very negative impact

16%
12%

23% 12%
16% 10%
23% 19%
23% 14%
20% 11%
32% 10%
19% 10%
13% 19% 4%
29% 26%

14% 16% 7%

29% 14%
20% 8%

B Somewhat positive impact B No impact

m Don’t know

32%

32%
32%
28%
33%
28%
37%

30%
20%
34%
27%
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Health Care: More Canadians think the economic update will leave the ”

Canadian health care system worse off (23%) than better off (13%)

Do you think the fall economic update will leave the Canadian health care system better off, worse off or will it make no difference?
[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

33%
31% °

23%

13%

Better off Makes no difference Worse off Don't know
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Health Care: Nearly 4-in-10 CPC Partisans say the update will leave the "

health care system worse off (38%)

Q Do you think the fall economic update will leave the Canadian health care system better off, worse off or will it make no difference?

Total
Region
BC
Alberta
Prairies
Ontario
Quebec
Atlantic
Party ID
Liberal
CPC
NDP
Green/Other

Unaligned

[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

13%

18%
8%
14%
15%
11%

10%

23%
8%
17%
8%

6%

31%

27%
26%
25%
29%
42%
29%

30%
29%
38%
28%

B Better off

32%

® No difference

23%

17%
31%
27%
23%
23%
24%

15%
38%
22%
25%
19%

B Worse off ™ Don’t know

33%

39%
36%
34%
34%
24%
37%

30%
24%
32%
29%
47%

4
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User Fees: Half of Canadians say the economic update will result in

more user fees for government services

Do you think the fall economic update will result in you paying [ROTATE MORE OR LESS] more user fees for government services, less user fees for

government services, or will it make no difference?
[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

50%

29%

17%

4%

More user fees Makes no difference Less user fees Don't know
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User Fees: A majority of Canadians in Alberta, the Prairies, Ontario, and™

Atlantic Canada say the update will result in them paying more user fees

Do you think the fall economic update will result in you paying [ROTATE MORE OR LESS] more user fees for government services, less user fees for

government services, or will it make no difference?
[asked of all respondents, n=2,000]

Total 50% 17% 4% 29%
Region
BC 46% 15% 4% 35%
Alberta 58% 11% 4% 27%
Prairies 57% 17% 3% 22%
Ontario 50% 18% 4% 28%
Quebec 48% 20% 5% 28%
Atlantic 52% 15% 3% 30%
Party ID
Liberal 46% 22% 5% 27%
CPC 70% 10% 3% 16%
NDP 48% 18% 5% 29%
Green/Other 46% 18% 5% 30%
Unaligned 40% 16% 3% 41%
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B More user fees for government services M Make no difference B Less user fees for government services M Don’t know



Methodology



Survey Methodology

These are the results of an online survey conducted between December 3™ Unweighted  Unweighted Weighted Weighted

(n) (%) (n) (%)
and December 15, 2020.
- 287 10.9% 276 13.8%
Method: This online survey was conducted using INNOVATIVE's Canada 20/20 national Men 18-34 ° ’
research panel with additional respondents from Dynata, a leading provider of online
. - . 466 17.7% 335 16.7%
sample. Each survey is administered to a series of randomly selected samples from the
panel and weighted to ensure that the overall sample's composition reflects that of the Men 55 ca1 . 261 16.0%
actual Canadian population according to Census data to provide results that are intended Sl D - o
to approximate a probability sample.
Women 18-34 397 15.0% 272 13.6%
Sample Size: n=2,640 Canadian citizens, 18 years or older. The results are nationally
weighted to n=2,000 based on Census data from Statistics Canada. m 476 18.0% 348 17 4%
Field Dates: December 3™ to December 15, 2020.
" . . Women 55+ 483 18.3% 408 20.4%
Weighting: Results for Canada are weighted by age, gender, and region to ensure that the _
overall sample’s composition reflects that of the actual population according to Census
data; in order to provide results that are intended to approximate a probability sample.
Weighted and unweighted frequencies are reported in the table. 307 11.6% 272 13.6%
Margin of Error: This is a representative sample. However, since the online survey was not
- . 278 10.5% 226 11.3%
a random probability based sample, a margin of error cannot be calculated. Statements
about margins of sampling error or population estimates do not apply to most online
panels.
Note: Graphs may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than any error in 483 18.3% 469 23.4%
data. Sums are added before rounding numbers.
227 8.6% 136 6.8%
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For more information, please contact:

Greg Lyle

President

(416) 642-6429
glyle@innovativeresearch.ca

Building Understanding
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